| | ΙAg | gency | Name | | | | | | | H | NCI | DE | NI/IN | VES | IIGA | ION | | Co | se# | | | |
|-------------|-----------------|--------|-------------------|-----------|---------|----------|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------|-------------|--|----------|---|---------------|--|---|
| | | | Sunr | ise Po | lice I | Denni | rtmor | at | İ | | | | DEC | ODT | | | | " | | 2-211 | 0-040 | 0672 |
| 1 | | | ~ | | | - opui | ******* | | - | | | | KEF | PORT | | | | Dat | te / Ti | me Repo | orted | |
| N | OF | KI. | | F | L 006 | 2700 | | | | | | | | | | | | - | . 77 | <u> 10/00</u> | <u>6/202 i</u> | 1 11:01 Wed |
| C | Lo | catio | n of Incid | | | | | | ٠,,,,, | Come | - Dalas | I D | · | | | | <i>r</i> r . | | t Kno | wn Secu | ire 6/202 i | 1 11:01 Wea |
| I D | | | | | SITY | DR S | unrica | e FL 333 | 51 | | NO | Pie | mise Type | ; | | | Tract 07 | At | Found | 1 | | * |
| Ē | 1,, | 10 | rime Inci | | | 210, 00 | | 3110 333 | | om) | • | l non/ | Tools | | -L | 42 | 07 | | | 10/00 | 6/2 <i>021</i> | 11:01 Wea |
| N T | #1 | L B | aker/m | archm | an Ac | t | | | (0 | OIII) | | | 10013 | | | | | | | | | Tiourney |
| | | | AKE | | | | | | | | Entr | y | | | Exit | | | | Secui | ity | | |
| D A | #2 | | rime Inci | dent | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | (|) | Wea | pon/ | Tools | | | | | | *************************************** | : | —————————————————————————————————————— | Activity |
| Ť | "~ | 1 | | | | | | | | | Entr | | | | Exit | | | — т | Secur | .i | | <u> </u> |
| Α | - | +- | rime Inci | lont | | | <u> </u> | - | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | Secui | щ | | |
| | #3 | 3 6 | inne men | Tellf | | | | | (|) | Wea | pon/ | Tools | | | | | | | | | Activity |
| | | | | | | | | | | | Entry | y | | | Exit | | | | Secur | ity | | |
| 140 | | | | | | - | | | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | - | | | |
| МО | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | # o | | tims <i>O</i> | | Туре: | | | | | | | | Injury | <i>/</i> : | | | | | | Domest | io N | |
| | | | /ictim/Bu | siness l | Vame (I | Last, Fi | rst, Mi | ddle) | | | | | Victim o | f | DOB | Race | | Relation | ship | Resider | nt Status | s Military |
| V I | V | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | Crime # | | | | 7 | To Offer | nder | | | Branch/Status |
| С | Ho | ome / | Address | | | | | | | | | | | Ag | e | Li | | | | | | 1 |
| Ţ | | | 1441000 | | | | | 45 | | | | | | | | | | | Hon | ne Phone | • | |
| I M | En | nploy | er Name/ | Address | 3 | | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - | **** | | Bus | ness I | Phone | ļ | Mo | bile Ph | one |
| | 177 | /5 | 1571 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (v) | YR. | Make | ^ | /lodel | | St | yle | Color | | | Lic | /Lis | 1 . | | VIN | | | .; | | | |
| | CC | DDES | : V- Vic | tim (De | note V | 2, V3) | 0=0 | Owner (if o | ther tha | an vic | tim) | R= | Reporting | 2 Person | (if other | than vi | ctim) | | | | | |
| 0 | Ту | /pe: | INDIVI | DUAL | (NOT | A LE | OFFI | CER) | | | | | Injur | | , <u>,,, o,,,,,,</u> | *********** | o cuity | | | | | |
| Т | Cod | le N | lame (Las | t, First, | Middle | () | | | | | | | Victim of | | OB | Race | Sex R | elations | ship | Residen | t Status | Military |
| H | IC |) | | | | | | | • | • | ٠. | | Crime # | | | | T | o Offen | der | • • • | | Branch/Status |
| R | Ho | me A | ddress | | | | | | | | | | | Age | <u> </u> | | | , | LTOP | Resi | | |
| S | | | | | | | | | | | | 120125-000 | | . | e | · · | | | 11011 | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| I | Em | iploy | er Name/ | Address | | ш |) Jari | ESS (UN | voca | TIDI | ותש | | | | • | Busi | ness P | hone | 7 | · Mo | bile Pho | one |
| N | Ту | pe: | | | | 110 | MILL | LUS (UI | <u>vocc</u> | OFI | <u>EU)</u> | | Injury | | | | | | | | · | |
| V | Cod | le N | lame (Las | t, First, | Middle |) | | | | - | · · · · · | | Victim of | | OB I | Racel | Sev R | elations | hin I | Residen | t Status | Military |
| O L | | | | | | | | | | | | | Crime # | | | | | o Offen | | rosidoti | Cotatus | Branch/Status |
| V | Ho | me A | ddress | | | | | | | | | | | Age | | | | | لي | | | |
| E D | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Hom | e Phone | | , |
| | Em | ploy | er Name/ | Address | | | ······································ | | ************ | | | | | | | Busin | ness P | hone | | Mol | oile Pho | ne |
| | | . I oo | C C4 | Jan D | - D | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | - LOS | 3-30 | nen K | .= Kecc | "OJ" = | Recov | Damaged ered for O | Z = Se ther Jur | eized risdict | B=1 ≀tion | Burne | d C=C | ounterf | eit / Forg | d F= | Four | ıd | | | | |
| | γI # | Cod | Status e Fm/To | Val | | OJ (| | | | | Descr | | | | | | 1:1- | . : | | 7 | | |
| | | | 1 | | ** | | × | | 110 | porty | DUSUI | iption | <u> </u> | <u>-</u> | | Mak | e/Mod | iei | | _ | | l Number |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - | | |
| P | | | | | | | | | | | | <i>-</i> , | | | | | | | | | | |
| R | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - | ···· | , |
| O P | | | | | | | | | | •: | ٠, | : ·: | | | ·· · | | ٠. | | | | · | |
| E | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| R T | | | - | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | - : | | <u>:</u> | | :: | | i: - | | | | | | |
| Y | | | - | | | | <u></u> | | | | ·· | | | | , | - | | | | | | |
| | $\vdash \vdash$ | | + | | | | | | | | | | : . | | <i>j</i> | : . | | | | | | |
| | | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | · | · | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | | 1 | ··· | | | | ····· | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | * . | · · | | | | - | | |
| | Offi | cer/II | D# 1 | WRAY, | C | (D 17 | rg) /2 | 751) | | | | , | | | | - | | | , | | | |
| | _ | st ID | | 0) | C. U. | [FAI | 10 (3 | 7.3.1) | | | | 311 | 7. | | Supervio | nr | | D7 77 - | D / C | | | 40 |
| Ct-: | | | nant Signa | | | | | Caca | Status | ery er i Jelen Ber | | | 144 1441 - 1 | | Supervise Case Die | | | PULL | <i>LA</i> S | E, C. I |). (350 | 53) |
| Status | 0011 | ·P·uii | | | | | | Open . | / Activ | е | | | 10/06/ | 2021 | | ie justi | <u>. </u> | | | | | Page 1 |
| _ | | S1I | | | | | | , SN3563 | | | | | | | Sys#: 1 | | | _ | | | | 09/2021 09:50 |

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Sunrise Police Department

Case # 42-2110-040672

| Ľ | UCR | Status | Quantity | Type Measure | Suspected Type | Up to 3 types of activity |
|----------|-----|--------|---------------------------------------|--------------|----------------|---------------------------|
| | | | | | | |
| L | | | | | | |
| F | | | | | | |
| L | | | | | | |
| \vdash | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| H | | | | | | |
| H | | | | | | |
| ┝ | | | | | | |
| H | | - | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | • |
| | | | | | | |

NARRATIVE

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE

| | REI ORIMO OFFICER MARKATIVE | OCA |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------|
| Sunrise Police Department | | 42-2110-040672 |
| Victim | Offense | Date / Time Reported |
| | BAKER/MARCHMAN ACT | Wed 10/06/2021 11:01 |
| | | |

42-2109-036086

3693 N UNIVERSITY DR

BAKER ACT

BWC IN USE

On 10/06/2021, I responded as a backup officer to the area of the Home Depot (2901 N University Dr) in reference to a possible mentally ill male running through traffic. Officers originally received a call at 3693 N University Dr about a male going crazy and screaming inside the Starbucks. The anonymous caller advised that the male left northbound on foot. Officers circulated and were unable to locate the subject north of the Starbucks. Ofc. Martin advised dispatch he had located a male in his late 20's wearing a long-sleeve gray shirt at North University Dr and W Oakland Park Blvd. Ofc. Martin stated that he was going to attempt to make contact with the male. Ofc. Martin then advised dispatch that the male was running away from him southbound through traffic towards Home Depot. Ofc. Martin advised an accident occurred as a result of the male's actions.

| At the time of my arrival, I observed a white male, later identified as | |
|--|---|
| description given by Ofc. Martin, walking southbound on N University Dr. in traffic, I was in a marked City of | |
| Sunrise Police vehicle at the intersection of 2700 N University Dr. I then observed dark across the southbound | 4 |
| traffic lanes in an effort to avoid me. I activated my overhead emergency lights and blocked/stopped southbound | 1 |
| traffic with my vehicle. I then observed attempting to pull on the door handles of occupied stationary vehicles | |
| in traffic. appeared to be in a panic and sounded paranoid as he repeatedly screamed, "No, No, No, No, don't hurt | š |
| me." I exited my patrol vehicle wearing my department-issued Class B uniform, drew my department-issued Taser, | |
| and issued multiple lawful commands for get on the floor, get on the floor. "Continued to look for a | |
| vehicle to get in and ultimately became to war in my direction. Design the floor. Continued to look for a | |
| vehicle to get in and ultimately began to run in my direction. During this time, I continued to give verbal commands | j |
| which he did not comply. I deployed my Taser as was running past me. I verbally stated, "taser | |
| deployed." The first deployment appeared ineffective, and I deployed a second time which was also ineffective. | |
| continued to run for a very short distance, stumbled while attempting to turn around, fell in the street, and got | |
| back up. During this time, I continued to give commands to stay on the ground, and again he failed to comply | |
| again attempted to flee from officers. I then escorted to the ground on the northwest corner of N | |
| University Dr. and NW 27th PL. was taken down in the grass near the street but rolled onto the sidewalk | |
| continued to tense, brace, scream, kick his legs while officers attempted to restrain him sustained minor | r |
| abrasions to his knees during the process of him kicking and flailing while officers attempted to detain him | |
| Throughout my interaction with the was screaming, extremely paranoid and sweating profusely. | |
| 25 Financial and Sir Cutting profusory. | |
| With the assistance of Ofc. Martin, Ofc. Schwab and Ofc. McCarthy, officers were able to detain (See their | |
| supplements for further.) Due to constant kicking and flailing of his legs, Ofc. Martin applied leg shackles. I | |
| should be noted that I observed that the three Taser prongs never penetrated through courter layer of clothing | t |
| and were attached to his gray long-sleeve shirt. I observed one prong attached to the left shoulder area of | |
| long-sleeve shirt and two prongs attached to his left side lower book area. It is not a | |
| long-sleeve shirt and two prongs attached to his left-side lower back area. It is unknown if the last prong did not | |
| | |

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE OCA Sunrise Police Department 42-2110-040672 Victim Offense Date / Time Reported BAKER/MARCHMAN ACT Wed 10/06/2021 11:01 make contact with or if the prong had been ripped off during the process of detaining him. While awaiting Fire-Rescue to arrive on scene, was speaking incoherently and kept advising he was thirsty. Officers placed in the seated position and provided him with some water. Sgt. Pullease responded to the scene and was briefed on the incident and the taser deployments. Sunrise Fire-Rescue 59 responded to the scene and assessed. Rescue 59 assisted in transporting University Medical Center and Ofc. Martin rode inside of the Rescue truck. While at the hospital, that he had taken Molly (MDMA). Hospital staff removed taser prongs and gave medication that was able to suppress anxiety and panic. Due to actions mentioned above and his altered mental state, he was admitted to University Hospital as a Baker Act. It became apparent during my interaction with that he is unable to determine for himself whether examination is necessary. Without care or treatment, is likely to refuse to care for himself, and such refusal poses a real and present threat of substantial harm to his well-being. It is not apparent that such harm may be avoided through the help of willing family members or the provision of other services. There is a substantial likelihood that without care or treatment, will cause serious bodily harm to himself/others in the near future, as evidenced by recent behavior. A routine NCIC/FCIC check on revealed no wants or warrants. A CEW and RRR were filled out and given to Sgt C. Pullease. The deployed Taser cartridges (C6202CHT7 and C6202CK03) and prongs were submitted to Sunrise PD evidence.

Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts stated therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Electronically signed by: (IBM # 3786) Wray, Chris

Date: 10/07/21 1000 hours

NOT SUPERVISOR APPROVED

Printed: 10/07/2021 17:54

OCA: 422110040672

| THE INFORMATION BELOW | / IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY |
|---|--|
| | |
| Investigator: MARTIN, J. R. (3596) Supervisor: (0) | Date / Time: 10/07/2021 17: 08:10, Thursday |
| • | Supervisor Review Date / Time: NOT REVIEWED |
| Contact: | Reference: Assisting Officer |
| Baker Act- BWC Worn | |
| arrival to the area, I observed a male la Drive and W. Oakland Park Blvd. | p officer to a disturbance at the Starbucks on 3551 N. University Dr. Upon the identified as (IO) at the northeast corner of N. University matched the description given over the police radio and he was yelling outhbound. appeared oblivious to his surroundings as he crossed W. ag for traffic. |
| Dr. again not looking for traffic. Based detained for his safety. Several attempt University Dr. It should be noted that several times. After a brief foot pursuit University Dr. was given several time, due to the imminent threat of Ofc. Wray who was next to me, tasered incident. Due to his erratic behavior an Baker Act and I rode with Rescue 59 to | on his demeanor and actions, it was in my opinion that had to be swere made to detain, but he continued to run back and forth across N. N. University Dr. had heavy traffic and vehicles had to swerve around, officers managed to catch up to on the corner of NW 27th Place and N. verbal commands to stop running, but he continued to try to evade us. At that going into traffic again, I was going to use my department taser on but first. After a struggle, was placed in handcuffs without further d taser deployment, rescue was immediately requested. Ofc. Wray initiated a University Hospital where he was left in the custody of the Baker Act team. It is erratic behavior all the way to the hospital and the medical staff had to sedate |
| Under penalties of perjury I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief. Electronically signed by: (3596) Martin | I have read the foregoing and that the facts stated therein are true and correct Jose Date: 10/07/2021 1725 hours |
| · • | |

Investigator Signature:__

NOT SUPERVISOR APPROVED

Printed: 10/09/2021 09:51

OCA: 422110040672

| Investigator: SCHWAB, D. E. (3785) | Date / Time: 10/07/2021 17: 49: 39, Thursday |
|--|---|
| Supervisor: (0) | Supervisor Review Date / Time: NOT REVIEWED |
| Contact: | Reference: Assisting Officer |
| Supplement | |
| 2700 N University Dr | |
| BWC Active | |
| 42-2110-040672 | |
| on scene, Ofc. Wray and Ofc. Martin wan attempt to detain him. As I approach gun." was actively resisting office thrashing. continuously yelled and continued to thrash and kick office was profusely sweating and would not a | ersity Dr in reference to a white male running in and out of traffic. As I arrived here in an active struggle with the subject, later identified as ed., Ofc. Martin could be heard saying, "Don't grab my gun. Don't grab my gers, who were all in their Class B uniforms, by tensing, pulling, pushing, and d shouted at officers as officers attempted to detain him. After detaining ers. Leg shackles were placed on for his and officer's protection. The essence soon arrived and was assisted onto the stretcher and Baker act. |
| · · | at I have read the foregoing and that the facts stated therein are true and correct |

Dorch

Investigator Signature:

NOT SUPERVISOR APPROVED

.

Printed: 10/09/2021 15:42

OCA: 422110040672

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Investigator: MCCARTHY, C. A. (3745)

Date / Time: 10/06/2021 11:01:51, Wednesday

Supervisor: (0)

Supervisor Review Date / Time: NOTREVIEWED

Contact:

Reference: Assisting Officer

Supplement
Baker Act
3693 N. University Dr.
BWC activated

On 10/6/2021 I responded to the 2700 block of N. University Dr. to assist officers in reference to a white male running in and out of traffic. As I arrived I observed a white male with a gray shirt on the sidewalk on the west side of University Dr. at the 2900 block. The male then ran into southbound traffic across University Dr. toward the east side of the street until I started to drive toward him in my patrol car going northbound. The male then turned around and went back into southbound traffic which I relayed over police radio. As I looped around from northbound to southbound traffic and pulled up at the 2700 block of N. University Dr. officers had the male on the ground and were trying to take him into custody. I ran over and assisted the officers until the male was detained. The male had taser prongs and taser wire attached to him. The male kept asking for water and I gave him some from a water bottle. Sunrise Fire Rescue responded and transported the male to the hospital.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts stated therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Electronically signed by: (3745) McCarthy, Colleen Date: 10/09/2021 10:23 hours

alles

NOT SUPERVISOR APPROVED

Printed: 10/14/2021 08:20

OCA: 422110040672

| | 2 | | | | | OCA: 4 | 22110 | <i>0400/2</i> |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|----------------------|--------------|---|---------------|----------|---|
| | THE INFORMATIO | N BELOW IS CONFII | DENTIAL - FOR USE B | Y AUTHORI | ZED PERSONNEL | ONLY | | |
| Investigator: I | BLANCO, O. (3718) | | I | Date / Time: | 10/12/2 0 21 09. | · 12: 10, Tue | sday | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| Supervisor: (| 0) | | Supervisor Review D | Date / Time: | NOT REVIEW | ED | | |
| Contact: | | | | Reference: | Assisting Office | er | | |
| Ò | | | | | | | | |
| | ement**** ty Dr./W. Oakland I | Park Blvd | | | | | | |
| BWC Activ | ated | | | | | | | |
| | day Oct 6th, 2021, 1 | | | | | | | |
| Upon arriva | l at the approximate | | | | | | | |
| contact with | who appeare | | ersity Dr. (6 lane i | | | | | |
| | traffic in motion so | | | | | | | |
| continued re | esisting officers by t | ensing and pulli | ng his arms and le | gs. He wa | s finally place | d in a fire | rescue | stretcher fo |
| transportation | on to medical facility | y. No further. | | | | | | in 13 |
| | , | | | | , | . ' | | |
| Under penal | ties of perjury I dec | lare that I have r | ead the foregoing | and that tl | ne facts stated | therein ar | e true a | nd correct |
| to the best o | f my knowledge and | d belief. | | | | * ** | ì | |
| Electronical | ly signed by: (IBM | 3718) Blanco, O | ctavio Jr. Date: 10 |)/12/21 09 | 25 hrs. | | | |
| | | | | ¥' | | | | |
| | , | • | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | • ,1 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | • . | ŕ | | |
| | | e de la companya de l | | | 1. | . ! | | ė į · |
| | • | | ala di sana | Lite is | | 1 | A | |
| | | 2 2 3 4 | | | | | | |
| | | | to say the say | | 1 | | | : • : |
| | | 5 1, | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | , ; | 4 | : · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | f. , , | | |
| | ; 1 | ∮ • | | | | | | |
| | • | . () | | | • . | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

Investigator Signature:

Vh Jk -10



CEW Use Form

Chief of Police – Anthony W. Rosa

| Officer's Names Teach | . # = | | | | |
|--|---------------|---------------------|-------------------|-----------------|---------------|
| Officer's Name: <u>Jose N</u> | <u>Aartin</u> | | | IBM: <u>3</u> | 596 |
| Date: 10/06/2021 | | Case #: <u>42-2</u> | 110-0040672 | Case Ty | pe: Baker Act |
| Officer in Uniform: | Yes 🗸 | No 🗌 | | | |
| If no, explain: N/A | | | | | |
| Officer Injured: | Yes 🗌 | No 🗹 If in | jured then: Be | fore CEW During | CEW After CEW |
| Incident Location: 270 | 0 N Univer | sity Dr. | | | |
| Environment Settings: | Indoo | r 🔲 Outdoor | ✓ Jail Cell | ☐ Vehicle ☐ | Other: |
| Type of Subject | Huma | n 🗸 Animal | Type of A | Animal: | |
| Subject's Name: | | | | D.O.B.; | |
| Sex: Male Fema | ale 🚺 | Race: W | HOO | Height: | Weight: |
| Description of Clothing | Gray Sw | | | | |
| Clothing: Loose Fit | | | of clothing: S | weatsh irt | |
| Clothing Type: Jacket [| | | | | Short pants |
| <u> </u> | | | scribe: | | |
| Subject's Behavior Erratic, yelling, running i | nto traffic v | vithout regard t | o his safety/ sur | roundings | |
| SPD/TRAINING: Effective: 11/01/201 | 16 | | | | Page_1_of_2_ |

| Number of Cartridges Deployed: 0 | CEW usage: T | aser Display 🗹 Arc Display 🔲 La | aser Display 🗹 Probe Contact 🗌 |
|---|--------------------|--|---|
| Subject Injured: Yes | Approximate D | istance from Subject when deploy | ed: N/A feet inches |
| Photograph of Taser probe marks taken: Yes No If no, why? Not deployed Alcohol/Narcotics Evident: Yes No If yes, explain: Subject appeared to be on narcotics, while at the hospital, he admitted that he took "Mollies" Successful Ineffective Single Probe Contact Single Probe Contact Area of probe Contact Area of probe contact on subject: | | | |
| Alcohol/Narcotics Evident: Yes No F If yes, explain: Subject appeared to be on narcotics, while at the hospital, he admitted that he took "Mollies" Successful Ineffective Single Probe Contact If Ineffective, why: N/A Number of Cartridges Deployed: O Cartridge Serial #: N/A Approximate Probe Spread Distance: N/A Area of probe contact on subject: Number of cycles/re-energizes: N/A More than once, explain: Number of cycles/re-energizes: N/A More than once, explain: Cartridge(s) Placed in Evidence: Yes No If no, why? N/A | | | |
| If yes, explain: Subject appeared to be on narcotics, while at the hospital. he admitted that he took "Mollies" Successful | If no, why? Not | deployed | |
| Successful | Alcohol/Narcoti | cs Evident: Yes | No 🗸 |
| Successful | If yes, explain: S | ubject appeared to be on narcotics, v | while at the hospital. he admitted that he took "Mollies" |
| Number of Cartridges Deployed: 0 | | grant and the state of the stat | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Number of Cartridges Deployed: 0 | If Ineffective, wh | y: <u>N/A</u> | |
| Number of cycles/re-energizes: N/A | Number of Cart | ridges Deployed: 0 | Cartridge Serial #: N/A |
| Cartridge(s) Placed in Evidence: Yes No If no, why? N/A CEW Operator: Jose R. Martin Print Name Signature | Approximate Pr | obe Spread Distance: <u>N/A</u> | Area of probe contact on subject: |
| Print Name Signature | Cartridge(s) Plac | | |
| Supervisor: Sgt. C. Pullease Print Name Signature | | Print Name (Sgt. C. Pullease | Signature |



Response to Resistance Report Chief of Police – Anthony W. Rosa

Page 1 of 6

| Case Number 42 | 2-2110-040672 | | • | | • |
|--|--|------------------------------|----------------------------|--|---|
| Incident Date | Incident Time | Report Dat | e | Report Time | |
| 10/06/2021 | 11:01 AM | 10/07/2021 | | 09:00 AM | |
| Location (Address) | | | | ······································ | |
| 2700 N UNIVERSITY D | R | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Initial Call/Incident Type of initial call or inci | dent | | | | |
| MENTALLY ILL PERSO | No. of the second secon | | | ار خداد المشاركة بالموارد و الموادد المدار و مالاراق الموادد المدارة و الأساء عام المدارسية المساومة | rev a requirement and another lands are |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Subject's Resistance Type of resistance used by | y subject | Officer's Re Type of resp | esponse onse – select a | ıll that apply | |
| 1. REFUSED AND IGNO | RED LAWFUL | ASP | | Taser | |
| COMMANDS | | Chemical S ₁ | pray 🔲 | Nunchucks | |
| 2 RUNNING, BRACING AWAY | TENSING AND PULLING | K-9 | | | |
| AWAI | | Firearms | | | |
| 3. VERBAL NON-COMP | LIANCE WHILE BEING | | · | | |
| DETAINED | | Other | | | |
| | | Weaponless | Striking | | |
| | | | | | |
| Réporting Officer – Not Involved | Rank/Title | First Name | | Last Name | |
| IBM | Current Assignment | | Assignment | at Time of Incident | |
| | | | | | |



Response to Resistance Repor

Page_2_of __6__

| | | • | | • | | |
|---|--------------------------|---------------|-------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| Case Number 42- | -2110-040672 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Rank/Title | | | | | |
| | OFFICER | | | | | |
| Reporting Officer - | First Name | | Last Name WRAY | | | |
| Involved | CHRISTOPHER | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | Race | Sex . | Height | Weight | | |
| | BLACK | Male ✓ Female | 5' 10 | 180 | | |
| IBM | Current Assignmen | | Assignment at Tir | me of Incident | | |
| 3751 | UNIFORMED DIVI | | ROAD PATROL | • | | |
| Injured | Description of Inju | ry | | | | |
| Yes No 🗸 | N/A | | | | | |
| Medical Treatment | Explain Treatment | Refused | | a to the property | | |
| Yes No | N/A | | | | | |
| Treated by | Transport | ed By | Transported | to | | |
| N/A | N/A | | N/A | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| . In the second of the second | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Rank/Title | | IBM | | | |
| Involved Officer | | | | | | |
| involved Cilieci | First Name | | Last Name | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Rank/Title | | IBM | | | |
| 7 1 1000 | | | | | | |
| Involved Officer | First Name | | Last Name | | | |
| | | | Dani Hame | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Rank/Title | | IBM | | | |
| | | | TIDIAT | • | | |
| Involved Officer | First Name | | | | | |
| | First Name | | Last Name | • | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| · | Rank/Title | | IBM | | | |
| Involved Officer | | | | | | |
| | First Name | | Last Name | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |



Response to Resistance Report

| Casa Namban | 42 / | 2110 0406 | 770 | | | | · · | | | |
|--|------------|--------------------------------|--|--|---------------------------------------|--------------|--|---|----------------------|---|
| Case Number | 42- | 2110-0406 | 12 | | | | | | | |
| | | Number | Nama (| Logt First | Middle, Su | ffiv) | 19.004.004.55 | D | OB/Age | |
| • | | 14 miniber | Mame (| Lasi, Pusi, | iviidale, su | ши | | | OD/Age | |
| Curles of | | Door | | Sex | | TTo: | ~ L 4 | 77 | Veight | |
| Subject | | Race | · | Sex | | Hei | gm | V | Verbut | |
| • | | Åddress | | | | | | | | |
| | | D | CT. | | | | | | | |
| Injured Yes | _ | | ion of Inju | | rrnn | | | | | |
| Yes No No Medical Treatment | | | | NS TO KN | IEE. | | | · | | |
| Yes No | П | | Treatmen | | AND BAKI | D1D A | CT | | | |
| Treated by | | · | Transpor | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | AND DAM | CR A | Transporte | d to | | |
| UNIVERSITY HOSPI | TAT | | | FIRE RES | CITE #50 | | UNIVERSI | | CDITAT | |
| Alcohol Involved | IIAL | | Drugs Inv | | COE #35 | | Emotionall | *************************************** | | |
| l · · | Inkn | | Yes 🔽 | | Unknown | п | | No [| Unknown | ٦ |
| Describe Subject Price | | | | | CIMALO VIII | | 100 [4] | 110 | CIMIOWI L | ऱ |
| , | | • . | | | | | | | • | • |
| SUBJECT WAS RUN | NIN | 3 IN TRAI | FFIC ON N | NORTH UI | NIVERSIT | Y DF | \. | | | |
| Weapon Type | | * | ************************************** | ······································ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | Wear | on Recovered | |
| N/A | | | | | | | | Yes | No V | |
| PRESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T | 建物原的 医红色红色 | | | | | | | | | L |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Number | Name (| Last, First, | Middle, Su | ffix) | | D | OB/Age | |
| | | Number | Name (| Last, First, | Middle, Su | ffix) | | D | OB/Age | |
| Subject | | Number Race | Name (| Last, First, | Middle, Su | ffix) Hei | | | OB/Age Veight | |
| Subject | | Race | Name (| | Middle, Su | | | | | |
| Subject | | | Name (| | Middle, Su | | | | | |
| Subject Injured | | Race Address | Name (| Sex | Middle, Su | | | | | |
| . • | | Race Address | | Sex | Middle, Su | | | | | |
| Injured Yes No Medical Treatment | | Race Address Descripti | | Sex | Middle, Su | | | | | |
| Injured Yes No Medical Treatment Yes No | | Race Address Descripti Explain | ion of Inju | Sex ury t Refused | Middle, Su | | ght | W | | |
| Injured Yes No Medical Treatment | | Race Address Descripti Explain | ion of Inju | Sex ury t Refused | Middle, Su | | | W | | |
| Injured Yes No Medical Treatment Yes No Treated by | | Race Address Descripti Explain | ion of Inju Treatment | Sex try t Refused ted By | Middle, Su | | ght Transporte | v V | Veight | |
| Injured Yes No Medical Treatment Yes No Treated by Alcohol Involved | | Race Address Descripti Explain | ion of Inju Treatment Transpor | Sex Try t Refused ted By | | | ght Transporte Emot <u>io</u> nall | ed to | veight | |
| Injured Yes | Unkn | Race Address Descripti Explain | ion of Inju Treatment Transpor Drugs Inv Yes | Sex Try t Refused ted By volved No | Middle, Su | | ght Transporte Emot <u>io</u> nall | v V | Veight | |
| Injured Yes No Medical Treatment Yes No Treated by Alcohol Involved | | Race Address Descripti Explain | ion of Inju Treatment Transpor Drugs Inv Yes | Sex Try t Refused ted By volved No | | | ght Transporte Emot <u>io</u> nall | ed to | veight | |
| Injured Yes No Medical Treatment Yes No Treated by Alcohol Involved Yes No | | Race Address Descripti Explain | ion of Inju Treatment Transpor Drugs Inv Yes | Sex Try t Refused ted By volved No | | | ght Transporte Emot <u>io</u> nall | ed to | veight | |
| Injured Yes No Medical Treatment Yes No Treated by Alcohol Involved Yes No Describe Subject Pri | | Race Address Descripti Explain | ion of Inju Treatment Transpor Drugs Inv Yes | Sex Try t Refused ted By volved No | | | ght Transporte Emot <u>io</u> nall | ed to y Dist | veight urbed Unknown |] |
| Injured Yes No Medical Treatment Yes No Treated by Alcohol Involved Yes No | | Race Address Descripti Explain | ion of Inju Treatment Transpor Drugs Inv Yes | Sex Try t Refused ted By volved No | | | ght Transporte Emot <u>io</u> nall | ed to y Dist | veight urbed Unknown |] |
| Injured Yes No Medical Treatment Yes No Treated by Alcohol Involved Yes No Describe Subject Pri | | Race Address Descripti Explain | ion of Inju Treatment Transpor Drugs Inv Yes | Sex Try t Refused ted By volved No | | | ght Transporte Emot <u>io</u> nall | ed to y Dist | veight urbed Unknown |] |
| Injured Yes No Medical Treatment Yes No Treated by Alcohol Involved Yes No Describe Subject Pri | or to | Race Address Descripti Explain | ion of Inju Treatment Transpor Drugs Inv Yes | Sex Try t Refused ted By volved No | | | ght Transporte Emot <u>io</u> nall | ed to y Dist | veight urbed Unknown | |



Response to Resistance Repor

Page 4 of 6

| Case Number | 42-2110-040 | 672 | | | |
|---|----------------------|------------------------|--|--|------------|
| Witness | Number | | Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix) | | |
| Address (Street, Unit#, City, State, Zip) | | 7: | | | |
| Address (Street, Omt#, | , City, State, 2 | Cip) | | | |
| Home Phone | | Work Phone | | Cell Phone | • |
| | | | | | Ú. |
| Witness | Number | • | Name (Last, First, Mid | dle, Suffix) | |
| Address (Street, Unit#, | City, State, Z | Zip) | Section of property and property and property and the section of t | The state of the same of the s | • • • • |
| Home Phone | | Work Phone | | Cell Phone | |
| | | | | | |
| Witness | Number | · | Name (Last, First, Mid | dle, Suffix) | |
| Address (Street, Unit#, | City, State, Z | Zip) | | | |
| | | YY7 1 DI | | | |
| Home Phone | | Work Phone | | Cell Phone | |
| | | | | | |
| Narrative | | | | • | |
| | | | | pot (2901 N University Dr) in | |
| | | | | iginally received a call at 3693 N | |
| | | | | . The anonymous caller advised the | at_ |
| | | | | ate the subject north of the | |
| | | | | 's wearing a long-sleeve gray shirt | |
| | | | | was going to attempt to make conta | |
| | | | | away from him southbound throug | <u>th</u> |
| traffic towards Home D | epot, Ofc, Ma | <u>rtin advised an</u> | accident occurred as a | result of the male's actions. | |
| | | | | | |
| At the time of my arriv | | | | matching | |
| | | | | Dr. in traffic. I was in a marked Ci | ţ <u>y</u> |
| | | | | observed dart across the | |
| | | | | mergency lights and blocked/stopp | ed |
| southbound traffic with | <u>my vehicle. I</u> | then observed | attempting to pul | on the door handles of occupied | |



Response to Resistance Repor

Page 5 of 6

| Case Number 42-2110-040672 |
|--|
| |
| Narrative - continued |
| stationary vehicles in traffic. Pappeared to be in a panic and sounded paranoid as he repeatedly screamed, "No, No, No, No, don't hurt me." I exited my patrol vehicle wearing my department-issued Class B uniform, drew my department-issued Taser, and issued multiple lawful commands for "to "get on the floor, get on the floor. Continued to look for a vehicle to get in and ultimately began to run in my direction. During this time, I continued to give verbal commands to which he did not comply. I deployed my Taser as was running past me. I verbally stated, "taser deployed." The first deployment appeared ineffective, and I deployed a second time which was also ineffective. Continued to run for a very short distance, stumbled while attempting to turn around, fell in the street, and got back up. During this time, I continued to give commands to stay on the ground, and again he failed to comply again attempted to flee from officers. I then escorted to the ground on the northwest corner of N University Dr. and NW 27th PL: was taken down in the grass near the street but rolled onto the sidewalk. Continued to tense, brace, scream, kick his legs while officers attempted to restrain him. Sustained minor abrasions to his knees during the process of him kicking and flailing while officers attempted to detain him. Throughout my interaction with the was screaming, extremely paranoid and sweating profusely. |
| With the assistance of Ofc. Martin, Ofc. Schwab and Ofc. McCarthy, officers were able to detain (See their supplements for further.) Due to constant kicking and flailing of his legs, Ofc. Martin applied leg shackles. It should be noted that I observed that the three Taser prongs never penetrated through outer layer of clothing and were attached to his gray long-sleeve shirt. I observed one prong attached to the left shoulder area of long-sleeve shirt and two prongs attached to his left-side lower back area. It is unknown if the last prong did not make contact with or if the prong had been ripped off during the process of detaining him. |
| While awaiting Fire-Rescue to arrive on scene, was speaking incoherently and kept advising he was thirsty. Officers placed in the seated position and provided him with some water. |
| Sunrise Fire-Rescue 59 responded to the scene and assessed. Rescue 59 assisted in transporting to University Medical Center and Ofc. Martin rode inside of the Rescue truck. While at the hospital, and advised me that he had taken Molly (MDMA). Hospital staff removed taken prongs and gave medication that was able to suppress anxiety and panic. |



Response to Resistance Repor Continued

Page 6 of 6

| Case Number 42 | -2110-040672 | | |
|---|--|--|---|
| | | | |
| Reporting Officer | Name/IBM | Signature / / | Date |
| Reporting Officer | CHRISTOPHER WRAY/3751 | Chies W 2 | <u>10/07/2021</u> |
| Immediate Supervisor | Name/IBM | Signature | Date |
| | 6. Kullynse 3563 | Co | 10/9/21 |
| Comments | | | |
| I responded to | the Scarce and was | brieted by OFC MA | Ay about this |
| l <i>II I I I</i> . | you of PAP (Chapte | | Florida Stork |
| Statue revented | that Of Worky was | justitud and use | of the appropriate |
| amount of for | ce to detain the | subject into lust | adv as a Bakerho |
| gua ha annug equi e annugganum erre i e um mer i g 8 gmg. | and production to provide supplies and suppl | and the farm of the state of th | a descriptions and extensive to the majority with the contract of the |
| | | | • |
| | | | |
| T | Name/IBM | Signature | Date |
| Immediate Supervisor | LT. E. Palacio | | 10/11/2/ |
| Comments | | | |
| | | | |
| T. reviewed all | related a require do | allowant a mad B | WG. OFO LADO |
| I reviewed all | related preparts, do | cuments, and B | wc. ofc.wray |
| acted within | related preports, do Department Policy | and F.s.s. | wc. ofc.wray |
| I reviewed all acred within | Department Policy | and F.s.s. | wc. ofc.wray |
| I reviewed all acred within | related preparts do Department Policy | and F.s.s. | wc. ofc.wray |
| I reviewed all acred within | related preparts do Department Policy | and F.s.s. | wc. ofc.wray |
| I reviewed all acred within | related preparts do Department Policy | cuments, and B and F.s.s. | wc. ofc.wray |
| I reviewed all acred within | | | |
| Division Commander | Name/IBM | Signature 2000 | |
| | | Signature 2000 | Date 10/19/21 |
| Division Commander | Name/IBM Brooke LeBel 3612 | Signature Color | Date 10/19/21 |
| | Name/IBM Brooke LeBel 3612 | Signature 2000 | Date 10/19/21 |
| Division Commander | Name/IBM | Signature Color | Date 10/19/21 |
| Division Commander Internal Affairs | Name/IBM Brooke LeBel 3612 Name/IBM LT. P. Burn lab 15th | Signature Color | Date 10/19/21 Date 10/20/2/ |
| Division Commander | Name/IBM Brooke LeBel 3612 Name/IBM LT. P. Burn lab 15th | Signature Signature | Date 10/19/21 |
| Division Commander Internal Affairs | Name/IBM Brooke LeBel 3612 | Signature Signature | Date 10/19/21 Date /0/20/2/ |
| Division Commander Internal Affairs | Name/IBM Brooke LeBel 3612 Name/IBM LT. P. Burn lab 15th | Signature Signature | Date 10/19/21 Date /0/20/2/ |